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Stellwagen Bank National Marine Sanctuary 

Advisory Council 

Officers 
Chair Vice-Chair 
Heather Knowles 
Co-Founder 
Northern Atlantic Dive Expeditions, Inc. 
Salem, MA 
Email: hlk@northernatlanticdive.com 
 

Richard Delaney 
Director 
Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: delaney@coastalstudies.org 
 

Secretary  
John Galluzzo 
Development Writer 
South Shore YMCA 
Norwell MA 
Email:  johnjgalluzzo@hotmail.com 
 

John Williamson 
Fishery Consultant 
Sea Keeper LLC 
Kennebunk, ME 
Email: john@seakeeper.org 
 

Non-Governmental Representatives 
Council Primary Member Council Alternate 

At Large Primary At Large Alternate 
John Williamson 
Fishery Consultant 
Sea Keeper LLC 
Kennebunk, ME 
Email:  john@seakeeper.org 
 

Shelley Brown 
Education Director 
Sailors for the Sea 
Newport, RI 
Email: shelley@sailorsforthesea.org 

At Large Primary At Large Alternate 
Kevin Powers  
Retired Marine Conservationist 
Plymouth, MA 
Email:  kdpowers24@gmail.com 

Jeanine Boyle 
Project Manager 
INSPIRE Environmental 
Newport, RI 
Email:  Jeanine@inspireenvironmental.com 
 

At Large Primary At Large Alternate 
Deborah Cramer 
Marine Science Writer 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: deborahcramer@deborahcramer.net 

 

Jonathan Grant 
Senior Consultant, Zoco Engineering, Inc. 
Scituate, MA 
Email: Jon.r.grant@gmail.com 
Email: Jon.grant@comcast.net 
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Business Industry Primary Business Industry Alternate 
Jeff Rosen 
CEO, Corona Environmental Consulting 
Scituate, MA  02066 
Jrosen54@gmail.com 
 

Randall Lyons 
Business Development Director 
Massachusetts Marine Trade Association 
Plymouth, MA 
Email: randall@boatma.com 
 

Conservation Primary Conservation Alternate 
Howard Rosenbaum, Ph.D. 
Director, Ocean Giants Program 
Wildlife Conservation Society 
Bronx, NY 
Email: hrosenbaum@wcs.org 

Wayne Petersen 
Director, Massachusetts Important Bird Areas 
Mass Audubon 
Lincoln, MA 
Email: wpetersen@massaudubon.org 
 

Conservation Primary Conservation Alternate  
Christopher McGuire 
Marine Program Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
Boston, MA 
Email: cmcguire@tnc.org 
 

John Mandelman 
VP, Anderson Cabot Center for Ocean Life 
New England Aquarium 
Boston, MA 
Email: jmandelman@neaq.org 
 

Diving Primary Diving Alternate 
Heather Knowles 
Co-Founder 
Northern Atlantic Dive Expeditions, Inc. 
Salem, MA 
Email: hlk@northernatlanticdive.com 

Marissa Marcoux 
Captain, Co-owner 
Cape Ann Charters 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: marissaw9@gmail.com 
 

Education Primary Education Alternate 
Susan Farady 
Professor 
Ocean Studies & Marine Affairs Program 
University of New England 
Biddeford, ME 
Email: sfarady@une.edu 
 

Christina Ciarametaro 
Science Teacher 
Ipswich Middle School 
Ipswich, MA 
 

Education Primary Education Alternate 
Richard Delaney 
President and CEO 
Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: delaney@coastalstudies.org 
 

Monica Pepe 
Policy Manager, Conservation & Education 
Whale and Dolphin Conservation 
Plymouth, MA 
Email: monica.pepe@whales.org 
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Fixed Gear Commercial Fishing Primary  Fixed Gear Commercial Fishing Alternate 
William Adler 
Former Director 
Massachusetts Lobstermen’s Association 
Green Harbor, MA 
Email: waa.bmcry@gmail.com 
 

William Bartlett 
Owner/Operator F/V Rebecca & Heather Inc. 
Danvers, MA 
Email:  FVRH@aol.com 
 

Marine Transportation Primary Marine Transportation Alternate 
Captain Bob McCabe 
Harbor Pilot 
Boston Harbors Pilots Association 
East Boston, MA 
Email: rmccabe@bostonpilots.com 
 

Carol Voigt 
Assistant Terminal Manager 
CITGO Petroleum Company 
Braintree, MA 
Email: cvoigt@citgo.com 
 

Maritime Heritage Primary  Maritime Heritage Alternate 
John Galluzzo 
Development Writer 
South Shore YMCA 
Norwell MA 
Email:  johnjgalluzzo@hotmail.com 
 

Martin Klein 
Martin Klein Consultants 
Andover, MA 
Email:  marty@martinklein.com 

Mobile Gear Commercial Fishing Primary Mobile Gear Commercial Fishing Alternate 
Vito Giacalone 
Executive Director 
Gloucester Fishing Community 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: vitofish1@gmail.com 
 

Frank Mirarchi 
Owner/Captain F/V Kathleen A. Mirarchi Inc. 
Scituate, MA 
Email: kaminc@comcast.net 
 

Recreational Fishing Primary  Recreational Fishing Alternate  
Kevin Blinkoff 
Executive Editor 
On the Water Magazine 
East Falmouth, MA 
Email: kevin@onthewater.com 
 

Timothy Brady 
Owner/Captain, Capt. Tim Brady & Sons  
Plymouth, MA 
Email: tcbship874@comcast.net 
 

Research Primary Research Alternate 
Tracey Dalton, Ph.D. 
Professor 
University of Rhode Island 
Marine Affairs Department 
Kingston, RI 
Email: dalton@uri.edu 
 

Les Kaufman, Ph.D. 
Professor, 
Boston University Marine Program 
Boston, MA 
Email: lesk@bu.edu 
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Research Primary Research Alternate 
Mason Weinrich 
Adjunct Scientist 
Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: mason.wein@gmail.com 

Joseph Levine, Ph.D. 
Biologist, Educator, Author 
Concord, MA 
Email: levinejs@me.com 
 

Whale Watch Primary Whale Watch Alternate 
Laura Howes 
Director of Marine Education and 
Conservation 
Boston Harbor Cruises 
Boston, MA 
Email:  lhowes@bostonharborcruises.com 
 

Steve Milliken 
Owner/Captain Dolphin Fleet Whale Watch 
Eastham, MA 
Email: sjmilliken@whalewatch.com 

Youth Primary Non-Voting Youth Alternate - Non-Voting 
Aurora Avallone 
Scituate High School 
 

Rory Simpson-Brown 
Scituate High School 
 

Governmental Representatives 
Agency Representatives Alternates 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee 
Colonel James McGinnis 
Director 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
Boston, MA 

LT Phil Desroches 
Supervisor, Region M-3 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
Hingham, MA 
Email: philip.desroches@state.ma.us 
 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee 
Bruce Carlisle 
Director  
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
Boston, MA 
 

Todd Callaghan, Ph.D. 
Coastal and Marine Scientist 
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
Boston, MA 
Email:  todd.callaghan@state.ma.us 
 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee 
David Pierce, Ph.D. 
Director 
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries 
Boston, MA 
Email: david.pierce@state.ma.us 
 

Cate O'Keefe 
Marine Science & Policy Analyst 
Division of Marine Fisheries 
Boston, MA 
Email: catherine.o'keefe@state.ma.us 
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FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Thomas Nies 
Executive Director 
New England Fishery Management Council 
Newburyport, MA 
Email: tnies@nefmc.org 
 

Michelle Bachman 
Fishery Analyst 
New England Fishery Management Council 
Newburyport, MA 
Email: mbachman@nefmc.org 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
John Bullard 
Greater Atlantic Regional Administrator  
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: John.Bullard@noaa.gov 
 

Jennifer Anderson 
National Environmental Policy Act Coordinator 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: Jennifer.Anderson@noaa.gov 
 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Tim Donovan 
Assistant Director 
NOAA Office of Law Enforcement 
Gloucester, MA 
Email:  Timothy.Donovan@noaa.gov 
 

Tim Wilmarth 
Enforcement Officer 
NOAA Fisheries, Office of Law Enforcement 
Scituate, MA 
Email: Timothy.Wilmarth@noaa.gov 
 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee 
Rear Admiral Steven D. Poulin 
Commander 
First Coast Guard District  
Boston, MA 
 

Capt Kevin King 
Chief of Enforcement 
First US Coast Guard District  
Boston, MA 
Email: Kevin.King@uscg.mil 
 

National Marine Sanctuary Advisory Council 
Staff Support 

Stellwagen Bank Staff  
Ben Haskell 
Acting Superintendent 
Scituate, MA 
Tel:  781.545.8026 ext. 6005 
Email:  Ben.Haskell@noaa.gov 

Anne-Marie Runfola 
Acting Deputy Superintendent/ 
Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Tel: 781.545.8026 ext. 6023 
Email:  Anne-Marie.Runfola@noaa.gov 
 

Elizabeth Stokes 
Administrative Support Assistant 
Scituate, MA 
Tel:  781.545.8026 ext. 6004 
Email:  Elizabeth.Stokes@noaa.gov 
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